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L. MEXICAN FOOD PRODUCTS, INC

Specifications for: DIANA’S LARGE PRESS FLOUR SPINACH TORTILLA 12” 35 0Z-12 CT

PRODUCING PLANT: Norwalk, CA

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate Riboflavin, Folic Acid)
Water, All Purpose Soy/Cotton Shortening
(Soybean oil, fully hydrogenated soybean oil, and
cottonseed oil, citric acid), Salt, Mono- and
Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Caicium
Propionate, Fumaric Acid, Sugar, Wheat Gluten,
Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, CMC Gum, Rice Flour, Yeast, Sorbic
Acid, L-Cysteine.
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16330 5. Pioneer Blvd. Norwalk, CA. 90650

% Spinach Pesto Garlic Wrap Flavor Puree.
Fresh Puree and extracts, (garlic, basil, spinach,
parsley), Salt, Canola Oil, artificial color (Yellow 5,
Yellow 6, Blue 1, Red 40).
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: Serving size (1 tortilla; 2.9 oz)
Calories 235
Calories from Fat 55
Total Fat (g) 6
Cholesterol (mg) 0
Sodium (mg) 480
Total Carbohydrate (g) 39
Dietary Fiber (g) 2
Sugars (g) 0
Protein (g) 6
MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Standard Plate Count <10,000 col/g
Coliforms <10 col/g
Mold <10 col/g
_— Yeast <10 col/g
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FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Moisture

pH

Diameter
Tortillas per package
Tortilla weight
Bag net weight
Packages per case
Case net weight
Case gross weight
Shelf-life

Storage

METAL DETECTOR SPECIFICATIONS:
Ferrous

Non-Ferrous

Stainless Steel

PACKAGING:
Primary packaging components

29-32%
52-58
11.75-12.25in
12
28-3.1oz
35 oz (target)
10

22

23

25 Days
Ambient

3.0 mm
3.5 mm
6.0 mm

LDPE bag




